Banker agrees to sell and Buyer agrees to purchase the following Credits: 

0.54 acres of forested wetland credits 

0.54 acres total 

for the Purchase Price of $150,000.00/acre for scrub-shrub and forested wetland 

credits, for a Total Purchase Price of Eighty-One Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($81,000.00) (“Total Purchase Price”).  This Agreement constitutes an irrevocable 

commitment by Buyer to purchase and an irrevocable commitment by Banker to sell 

the Credits and to manage and monitor the Bank in accordance with the Banking 

Agreement and Part 303 Banking Rules.

[...]

Subject to the terms and conditions of that certain Wetland Mitigation Credit Sales Agreement, 

dated between Buyer and Seller, and for the consideration of the sum of for the Purchase Price of 

$150,000.00/acre for forested wetland credits for a Total Purchase Price of Eighty-One Thousand 

Dollars and No Cents ($81,000.00) (“Total Purchase Price”), receipt of which is hereby 

acknowledged, Seller hereby sells 0.54 acres of forested wetland credits located in the Berlin 

Mitigation Bank to Buyer. 

72nd Ave Farm, LLC 
By:  Steven F. Niswander

[...]

This schedule is based upon an 
authorization to proceed given by January 19, 2026 and coordination with equipment to be provided/installed by OWL.   

COMPENSATION 

The services outlined above will be performed on an hourly basis for the not-to-exceed amount of one hundred eighty-
five thousand dollars ($185,000.00). This amount is based on the assumptions listed below. The City will be invoiced for 
services on a monthly basis. The estimated budget breakdown is as follows: 

Fuel Island $  85,000 
 Community Center Parking Lot $  30,000 
 Library Parking Lot $  20,000